
lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, @)^# tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, @)^& adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 @)&(÷)!÷@( df of]hgf ;+rfng cg"dlt k|fKt
@)&(÷)@÷#! b]lv @)*^÷)@÷#) ;Dd cjlw ePsf] & jif]{ of]hgf

@)*! kf}if d;fGtsf] v"b ;DklQ d'No ;DaGwL ljj/0f
               o; dfl;s d;fGt ut dfl;s d;fGt

;DklQ d"No -?=_ ;DklQ d"No -?=_
;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL

1 z]o/                            832,325,078  874,272,700
2 C)fkq  15,000,000  15,000,000

;"lrs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/                    23,966,457  6,955,866
2 C)fkq   �  �
3 d'@tL lgIf]k        123,000,000  123,000,000
s'n nufgL -s_                       994,291,535  1,019,228,565

rfn' ;DklQ
1 a}+s df}Hbft   118,164,455  125,201,733
2 cGo ;DklQ  6,313,140  3,729,764
hDdf -v_                          124,477,594  128,931,496

rfn' bfloTj
1 rfn' bfloTj  3,454,805  1,758,961
2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns   153,064  136,569

hDdf -u_                 3,607,869  1,895,530

s"n ;DklQ -s±v�u_          1,115,161,261  1,146,264,532
1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns  1,329,028  1,413,203
2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  177,204  188,427
3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  88,602  94,214

v'b ;DklQ                1,113,566,427  1,144,568,688

hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof  102,000,000  102,000,000

k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d"No      10=92  11=22

ljj/0f

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof �n]S;L Sofk km08

qm=;+=

@= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, 2069 sf] clwgdf /xL of]hgf
Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .

#= of]hgfsf] k|lt OsfO{ v"b ;DklQ d"No ;fKtflxs ?kdf of]hgf Joj:yfkssf] j]a;fO6 ww.nicasiacapital.com

dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .\
$= ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P adf]lhd

kl/jt{g x'g ;Sg]5 .

@)*! kf}if d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f

              ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_     18,411,991  14,056,703
2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_   85,611,886  119,288,187

hDdf cfDbfgL    104,023,877  133,344,890

 vr{
1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  265,700  235,642
2 a}+s z'Ns  1,526  1,465
3 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
4 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  8,948,037  7,619,009
5 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  1,193,072  1,015,868
6 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  596,536  507,934
7 of]hgf n]vfk/LIf)f z"Ns  56,500  47,083
8 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  170,000  170,000
9 a's lalN*ª z'Ns  5,000  5,000
10 cGo vr{  404,517  357,638

hDdf vr{                 11,690,887  10,009,639

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_             92,332,989  123,335,250

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

qm=;+=

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
rf}yf] tNnf, 6«]8 6fj/ g]kfn, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+
kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*

Email: info@nicasiacapital.com, Website: www.nicasiacapital.com

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

    95,322  22,762,894

 96,482  28,114,855

 74,241  19,339,781

 34,457  23,096,527

 96,275  21,151,618

 49,149  28,555,569

 101,045  24,958,115

 81,379  18,391,654

 40,691  19,918,245

 91,454  19,397,393

 77,384  22,743,158

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f

qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d'No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
! PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8
@ ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8
# g]kfn a}+s lnld6]8
$ :6fG88{ rf6{8{ a}+s g]kfn lnld6]8
% k|e' a}+s lnld6]8
^ Pe/]i6 a}+s lnld6]8
& k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8
* df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8
( glan a}+s lnld6]8
!) nIdL ;g/fOh a}+s lnld6]8
!! s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8

ª_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL
! lrlnd] hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
@ a'6jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
# lkk'N; kfj/ lnld6]8
$ ;fGh]g hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
% ;flgdf dfO{ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
^ /;'jfu9L xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8

    69,709  34,952,093

 61,434  24,303,290

 2  1,108

 15,450  5,498,655

 33,848  15,444,842

 22,000  9,658,000

! Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;8 km08 � !
@ ;flgdf u|f]y km08
# cf/ljlj Do'r'cn km08 @
$ l;4fy{ OGe]i6d]G6 u|f]y :sLd�#
% l;l6hG; ;'k/ #) Do'r'cn km08
^ ;g/fOh kmf]s:8 OlSj6L km08
& glan �n]S;L Sofk km08
* k|e' :df6{ km08
( PgcfO{laPn u|f]y km08

r_ Do'r'cn km08
    500,000  4,900,000

 1,500,000  14,010,000

 500,000  4,575,000

 1,000,000  9,700,000

 1,500,000  13,755,000

 1,500,000  13,650,000

 250,000  2,792,500

 132,900  1,330,329

 2,000,000  17,100,000

    25,020  20,291,220

 36,479  24,951,636

 24,171  20,521,179

 23,606  15,818,381

 9,723  7,146,405

5_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf
! ;fgf ls;fg ljsf; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
@ lgw{g pTyfg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
# l5d]s n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
$ cf/P;l8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
% km:6{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8

                                                          hDdf           10,625,464  832,325,078

 2,246  1,639,580

h_ pTkfbg tyf k|zf]wg
! ;jf]{Qd l;d]G6 lnld6]8

v_ ljsf; a}+s
! dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
@ d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
# sfdgf ;]jf ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
$ ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
% zfOg /];'Ëf 8]enkd]06 a}+s lnld6]8

    80,705  29,618,735

 69,445  25,618,261

 23,865  10,333,545

 59,587  23,179,343

 58,494  23,807,058

   21,705  22,486,380

 24,326  23,717,850

 22,390  21,601,872

 17,691  10,828,661

 34,166  19,628,367

 24,281  17,458,039

! PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]kfn OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
# k|e' OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
$ lxdfnog Pe/]i6 OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
% cfOhLcfO{ k|'8]lG;on OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
^ ;u/dfyf n'lDagL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

3_ lghL{jg ljdf sDkgL

u_ hLjg ljdf sDkgL
! Plzog nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]zgn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
# ;g g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
$ cfOPdO{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
% ;''\o{Hof]lt nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

    71,500  50,586,250

 64,706  39,004,777

 1,933  1,182,996

 2,203  1,027,920

 4,000  1,776,000

gf]6M!= ;"lrs[t tyf ;"lrs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2081 kf}if d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf]
k/nd'No -lwtf]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f]af/ z'Ns ;d]t ?=786,953,615.24 /x]sf]5 .


